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E F F I C I E N T  S E C U R I T I E S  T R A N S A C T I O N S  

Exchange Notice, April 27, 2007 
 
Release 20/07 

 

Correction: The new numbers of shares in OMXH25 index 

Correction to Exchange notice 16/07, correct number of shares in Orion Corporation is 85 996 588. 
 
The unlimited numbers of shares in the new OMXH25 index basket, which will become effective on 
May 2, 2007 are as follows: 
 
 
  NUMBER OF 

SHARES 

 FREE FLOAT COEFFICIENT  

      

Cargotec Oyj CGCBV 54 584 550 CHANGED 73,392947% CHANGED 

Elisa Corporation ELI1V 166 066 016  89,699528%  

Fortum Corporation FUM1V 890 685 149 CHANGED 49,372347% CHANGED 

Huhtamäki Oyj HUH1V 105 487 550  84,727870% CHANGED 

Konecranes Plc KCR1V 60 272 220 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Kesko Corporation B KESBV 65 806 106 CHANGED 100,000000%  

KONE Oyj KNEBV 109 066 416 CHANGED 88,382156% CHANGED 

Metso Corporation MEO1V 141 754 614 CHANGED 88,927848% CHANGED 

M-real Corporation B MRLBV 291 826 062  65,397862%  

Nordea Bank AB (publ) FDR NDA1V 328 392 753 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Neste Oil Corporation NES1V 256 403 686  49,900000%  

Nokia Corporation NOK1V 3 925 542 619 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Nokian Tyres Plc NRE1V 122 652 940 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Orion Corporation B ORNBV 85 996 588 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Outokumpu Technology Oyj OTE1V 42 000 000  88,000002% CHANGED 

Outokumpu Oyj OUT1V 181 300 967 CHANGED 68,869114% CHANGED 

Rautaruukki Corporation K RTRKS 140 073 340 CHANGED 60,266030% CHANGED 

Sampo Plc A SAMAS 577 330 890 CHANGED 86,242624% CHANGED 

Stora Enso Oyj R STERV 611 435 832  93,215391%  

SanomaWSOY Corporation SWS1V 165 008 563 CHANGED 62,396910% CHANGED 

TietoEnator Oyj TIE1V 74 096 462 CHANGED 100,000000%  

TeliaSonera AB TLS1V 844 614 969 CHANGED 100,000000%  

UPM-Kymmene Corporation UPM1V 523 262 030 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Wärtsilä Corporation B WRTBV 72 123 010 CHANGED 90,064475% CHANGED 

YIT Corporation YTY1V 126 776 672 CHANGED 88,190903% CHANGED 

 
 
The free float coefficient will be calculated as follows: 100% – (minus) shares as % of total excluded 
from the index. The free float corrected market value of a stock class will be calculated as follows: 
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the price of the share x the number of shares x the free float coefficient. [Index description of 
OMXH25 stock index] 
 
When defining the amount of index shares, the calculations are based on the shares on Finnish 
securities accounts. Ownership information for foreign index constituents is not available, therefore 
the free float factor for these stocks is always 100%. 
 
The weight-limited number of shares will be determined so that in the opening index on May 2, 
2007 the total weight of the share series of any single company will be no more than 10 per cent. At 
the closing stock prices of April 23, 2007 this would mean that Nokia Corporation number of shares 
in index would be ca. 570 million and Sampo Plc number of shares ca 449 million. The closing stock 
prices of April 23, 2007 indicate that no other weight-restrictions are required. 
 
 
For further information, please contact:  
 
Peter Karppi    +46 8 405 6000 
Ida Gustavsson    +46 8 405 6000 
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Pörssitiedote 27.4.2007 
 
Tiedote 20/07 
 

Korjaus: OMXH25-indeksin osakelukumäärät 

Ko
  

rjaus tiedotteeseen 16/07, Orion Oyj:n B oikea osakelukumäärä on 85 996 588. 

OMXH25-indeksin uuden, 2.5.2007 voimaan tulevan korin painorajoittamattomat osakelukumäärät 
ovat seuraavat: 
 
  OSAKELUKUMÄÄRÄ  FREE FLOAT -KERROIN  

      

Cargotec Oyj CGCBV 54 584 550   73,392947% CHANGED 

Elisa Corporation ELI1V 166 066 016 CHANGED 89,699528%  

Fortum Corporation FUM1V 890 685 149 CHANGED 49,372347% CHANGED 

Huhtamäki Oyj HUH1V 105 487 550   84,727870% CHANGED 

Konecranes Plc KCR1V 60 272 220 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Kesko Corporation B KESBV 65 806 106   100,000000%  

KONE Oyj KNEBV 109 066 416   88,382156% CHANGED 

Metso Corporation MEO1V 141 754 614   88,927848% CHANGED 

M-real Corporation B MRLBV 291 826 062   65,397862%  

Nordea Bank AB (publ) FDR NDA1V 328 392 753   100,000000%  

Neste Oil Corporation NES1V 256 403 686   49,900000%  

Nokia Corporation NOK1V 3 925 542 619 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Nokian Tyres Plc NRE1V 122 652 940 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Orion Corporation B ORNBV 85 996 588   100,000000%  

Outokumpu Technology Oyj OTE1V 42 000 000 CHANGED 88,000002% CHANGED 

Outokumpu Oyj OUT1V 181 300 967   68,869114% CHANGED 

Rautaruukki Corporation K RTRKS 140 073 340   60,266030% CHANGED 

Sampo Plc A SAMAS 577 330 890   86,242624% CHANGED 

Stora Enso Oyj R STERV 611 435 832   93,215391%  

SanomaWSOY Corporation SWS1V 165 008 563   62,396910% CHANGED 

TietoEnator Oyj TIE1V 74 096 462   100,000000%  

TeliaSonera AB TLS1V 844 614 969 CHANGED 100,000000%  

UPM-Kymmene Corporation UPM1V 523 262 030 CHANGED 100,000000%  

Wärtsilä Corporation B WRTBV 72 123 010   90,064475% CHANGED 

YIT Corporation YTY1V 126 776 672 CHANGED 88,190903% CHANGED 

 
 
Free-float -kerroin lasketaan seuraavasti: 100 % vähennettynä free-floatiin kuulumattomien 
osakkeiden %-osuudella. Osakelajin free-float-korjattu markkina-arvo lasketaan seuraavasti: 
Osakkeen kurssi x osakkeiden kappalemäärä kerrotaan free-float-kertoimella. [OMXH25 -
osakeindeksin indeksikuvaus] 
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Indeksilaskennan osakelukumäärää määritettäessä otetaan huomioon Suomen arvo-
osuusjärjestelmässä olevat osakkeet. Ulkomaisten osakkeiden omistustietoja ei ole saatavissa, joten 
free-float-kerroin on aina 100 prosenttia. 
 
Painorajoitteen mukaiset osakelukumäärät määräytyvät siten, että 2.5.2007 avaavassa indeksissä 
yhden yhtiön osakesarjojen paino indeksissä on enintään 10 prosenttia. Huhtikuun 20. päivän 
päättävillä kurssitasoilla tämä merkitsisi, että indeksilaskennassa Nokia Oyj:n osakelukumäärä olisi 
n. 570 miljoonaa ja Sampo Oyj:n 449 miljoonaa. Muiden yhtiöiden painoa ei 23.4.2007  
vallinneiden kurssitasojen mukaan tarvitse rajoittaa. 
 
 
Lisätietoja Helsingin Pörssissä antaa: 
 
Peter Karppi      +46 8 405 6000 
Ida Gustavsson       +46 8 405 6000 
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